

City of Albuquerque

Cultural Services Department Albuquerque Biological Park

Timothy M. Keller, Mayor Interoffice Memorandum

August 18, 2020

| То: | Honorable Timothy M Keller, Mayor Dr. Shelle Sanchez, Director, Cultural Services Boards and Commissions Office Biological Park Advisory Board Members |
|------|---|
| From | Stephanie Stowell Acting BioPark Administrator 🚿 |

From: Stephanie Stowell, Acting BioPark Administrator, SUS Albuquerque Biological Park

Subject: MEETING OF THE BIOLOGICAL PARK ADVISORY BOARD

A meeting of the Biological Park Advisory Board will be held on Tuesday, August 25, 2020 at 3:00pm by Zoom.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order Christine Glidden Chair
- II. Approval of Summary of Proceeding
- III. New Business -
- IV. Old Business -
- V. Status Report Stephanie Stowell, Acting BioPark Administrator
 a. Animals
 b. Exhibits
- VI. Other Business -